THE INFORMATION IN THIS BOX IS NOT A PART OF THE CONTRACT AND IS FOR COUNTY USE ONLY

Contract Number

21-889 A-2
SAN BERNARDINO

COUNTY SAP Number

4400011060

Arrowhead Regional Medical Center

Department Contract Representative William L. Gilbert

Telephone Number (909) 580-6150

Contractor iSchemaView, Inc.

Contractor Representative Brooke Peterson

Telephone Number 503-504-0823

Contract Term January 8, 2019 through January 7,

2027, automatically renewing for up to
five successive annual terms unless

terminated by the County
Original Contract Amount $387,000
Amendment Amount $2,500
Total Contract Amount $389,500
Cost Center 7680

»

Briefly describe the general nature of the contract: Amendment No. 2 to
Agreement No. 4400011060 with iSchemaView, Inc., for Pulsara software integration,
increasing the contract amount by $2,500 from $387,000 to $389,500, with no change
to the contract term of January 8, 2019 through January 7, 2027, automatically renewing
for up to five successive annual terms unless terminated by the County.

FOR COUNTY USE ONLY
Approved as to Legal Form Reviewed for Contract Compliance
7, = # L, I »f//
> [Srn s Lt b >

Bonnie Uphold, Deputy County Counsel

pate  /-2f D002 Date

Non-Standard Contract Coversheet Revised 3/14/19



iSchemaView
405 ElI Camino Real No. 601
Menlo Park, California 94025
United States

sales@rapidai.com

650 388 9767
www.rapidai
iSchemaView Information
Quote Number 00004185 Sales Manager Robert Stoeckmann
Quote Name 1ISV220106_Arrowhead_Pulsara_ADIntegration_IOT Email stoeckmann@rapidai.com
Date Issued 1/6/2022 Phone 4152500111
Expiration Date 1/31/2022
Customer Information
Account Name San Bernardino County on behalf of Arrowhead Contact Name Shannon Cundieffs
Regional Medical Center Title CT Tech, Imaging Supervisor
Physical Address 400 N. Pepper Ave. Phone 909-580-1520
Colton, California 92324 . '
United States Email cundieffs@armc.sbcounty.gov
; e . Total
Product Line ltem Rescription Feel Years Discount Fee
Pulsara - Workflow & Communication Integration - Implementation, ARMC Pulsara Integration usD 1.00!| 50.00% uUsD
Optimization, Training (I/O/T) - One-time Fee Implementation Fee 5,000.00 ' ~7%12,500.00
Pulsara - Workflow & Communications Integration - Systemwide(1 -4 | ARMC Pulsara Integration usD 1.00 | 100.00% usb
sites) - 1 Year License - RAPID ™Software Software Fee discount 2,000.00| e 0.00
AD Integration - RAPID Mobile App (RMA)/Web App (RWA) Included for ARMC with usD 1.00 | 100.00% usD
-™|mplementation, Optimization, Training (I/O/T) Pulsara integration 2,500.00| e 0.00
Total Fees USD 2,500.00
Billing and Payments
Initial Term (Years) 1 Payment Terms Net 30
Initial Term (Months)12 Renewal Term Initial term only

Payment Structure Annual Payment
Year 1 USD 2,500.00

Notes
Commercial

This Quote, once signed below by the customer identified above and by iSchemaView, Inc., shall, form part of the Rapid Software Subscription Agreement. This Quote
may be executed in any number of counterparts, each of which so executed shall be deemed to be an original, and such counterparts shall together constitute one and
the same Agreement. The parties shall be entitled to sign and transmit an electronic signature of this Amendment (whether by facsimile, PDF or other email
transmission), which signature shall be binding on the party whose name is contained therein. Each party providing an electronic signature agrees to promptly execute
and deliver to the other party an original signed Amendment upon request.

Signature

iSchema¥igw, Inc
By: W Q WeFovare
Name: Ja&K J. McGovemn /7 /4

Title: c99 v

Date: January 18, 2022




